X-07/15/2023-SPN-II-DOP-Part(1) I/131263/2025

No. X-7/15/2023-SPN-II-DOP-Part(1)

Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts (Personnel Division)

> Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg New Delhi – 110 001 Dated: 03-04-2025

ORDER

Order of the competent authority is hereby conveyed regarding cancellation of Inter Circle transfer in respect of the following officials in Inspector Posts Cadre, issued *vide* Directorate's Order No. X-07/15/2023-SPN-II dated 26.12.2024, on their own request:

SI.	Name of the Official	Parent Postal	Transferred to	Remarks
No.		Circle		
	Rakesh Kumar Naharwal	Madhya Pradesh	,	Own request
2.	Sabareddy Irrapa	Tamil Nadu	IK arnataka	Own request

2. Transfer requests of these officials, if any, will not be considered for a period of one year from the date of issue of transfer order i.e. 26.12.2024, as per Directorate's letter no. X-07/15/2023-SPN-II dated 19.07.2024.

(Pankaj Kumar) Section Officer (SPN)

Copy for information and necessary action: -

- 1. CPMsG Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan and Tamil Nadu Circles.
- 2. GM CEPT, with a request to upload this document at India Post Website.
- 3. Officials concerned through CPMG and India Post Website.